

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4583/2011

GANGA DEVI @ AKALI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BILASH SAH & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priti Rashmi, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners alone present.

Despite sufficient opportunity, even as finally  
granted to the respondent, counter affidavit has not been  
filed.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as  
per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR